16295 9/2009

X This document is being filed together with a new application.

_		

CE

RECORDATION FO PATENT	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Italo FONTANA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hi-Tek Office S.R.L. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 7/21/09	Street Address: Via Vecchia Romana, 685
X Assignment	City: 55100 Antroccoli
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No

A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
•	
Additional numbers at	│ tached? ☐ Yes ☒ No

5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed Street Address: 666 Third Avenue, 10th Floor None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: New York a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers __ State: New York Zip: 10017-5621

Phone Number: 212 949-9022

Fax Number: 212 949-9190

Fax Number: 212 949-9190

Authorized User Name Jay S. Cinamon

Email Address: e-mail@lawabel.com

Authorized User Name Jay S. Cinamon

9. Signature:	Dae	S. Gramon	9-9-09
_	71	Signature	Date
	// Jay	6. Cinamon, Reg. No. 24,156	Total number of pages including cover
	V	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/11/2009	HVUONG1	00000012	29316	95'	1
04 FC:8021			(40.00	OP

4. Application or patent number(s):

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Italo FONTANA,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: HI-TEK OFFICE S.R.L.

Via Vecchia Romana, 685

55100 ANTROCCOLI - ITALY -

	55100 A	NTROCCOLI - ITALY -
	and legal representatives, the enti- nd to, and any and all improvemen	re right, title and interest for the United States and all nts which are disclosed in
(a) Patent Nu	mber	dated
(b) Applicati	on for Letters Patent Serial No	Filed
(c) Applicati	on for Letters Patent which has be	en executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith
and entitled: WATCH	Ţ.	
Letters Patent which I improvements; and in	nave been or shall be filed in the U	ing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Inited States and all other foreign countries on any of said Itents which have been or shall be issued in the United States
the Assignee or its supowers of attorney, or history thereof; and g	ccessors, the undersigned will exect other papers and communicate all enerally do everything possible whand maintaining proper patent pro	ive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by cute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; I facts known to it relating to the improvements and the nich the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable of tection for the improvements and for vesting title in the
	rant, mortgage or license or other a	full right to convey the rights and property described herein agreement affecting such rights and property has been made ASSIGNOR
Dated: July 21,	2009	By Italo FONTANA
Dated:	·	Ву
		e) was personally present and did see the above-named e will for the purposes set forth herein.
		Ву
•		Name FERBURNE BAN)
		Address ULITOWO UENETO, 13
		55100 WCCA
		•

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 09/09/2009

PATENT REEL: 023262 FRAME: 0412